



HeinOnline

Citations:

Bluebook 20th ed. English text abrogating Art. 142 of the Constitution of 1971 60 (1976) Constitutional Amendment No. (1), 1976

ALWD 6th ed.

Chicago 7th ed. , "Constitutional Amendment No. (1), 1976," Constitutional Amendment No. (1), 1976 : 60-61

McGill Guide 9th ed. , "Constitutional Amendment No. (1), 1976" 60.

MLA 8th ed. "Constitutional Amendment No. (1), 1976." Constitutional Amendment No. (1), 1976, , , p. 60-61. HeinOnline.

OSCOLA 4th ed. , 'Constitutional Amendment No. (1), 1976' 60

Provided by: Harvard Law School Library

-- Your use of this HeinOnline PDF indicates your acceptance of HeinOnline's Terms and Conditions of the license agreement available at https://heinonline.org/HOL/License

-- The search text of this PDF is generated from uncorrected OCR text.

<u>Constitutional Amendment</u> <u>No. (1) of 1976</u>

The Federation Supreme Council,

After perusing the U.A.E Temporary Constitution which has been applicable since the Fifteenth day of Shawwal 1391 Hijri, corresponding to the Second day of December 1971, and the Defence Supreme Council Resolution No. (1) of 1976 on the unification of the UAE armed forces, and to achieve the country's top interests.

Resolved:

Article One

The provision of article (142) of the UAE Temporary Constitution is revoked to be that the country shall have the sole right to establish land, sea and air armed forces.

Article Two

This constitutional amendment shall be applicable as from the date of issuance thereof and published in the official gazette.

Zayed Bin Sultan Al Nhayan President of United Arab Emirates, Ruler of Abu Dhabi Emirate

> Rashid Bin Saeed Al Maktoum Vice President of UAE, Ruler of Dubai

Sultan Bin Mohammed Al Qasimi Ruler of Sharjah Emirate

Saqr Bin Mohammed Al Qasimi Ruler of Ras Al-Khaima Emirate

Rashid Bin Humaid Al Nuaimi Ruler of Ajman Emirate

> Hamad Bin Mohd Al Sharqi Ruler of Fujairah Emirate

Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mualla ruler of Umm Al Quwain

Issued at the Presidential Palace in Abu Dhabi, on 7 Zul Hijjah 1396 Hijri Corresponding to 28th Nov. 1976